JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

- -----

NUMBER 1.

JOINT RESOLUTION.

Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Ionca, That there be printed three thousand copies of the Annual Report of the Board of Directors of the Iowa State Agricultural Society for the past year, and that the Secretary of said Society be instructed to furnish this General Assembly one thousand five hundred copies of the same at as early a day as is practicable, and that he have two hundred copies bound in cloth for the purpose of effecting exchanges with other State Societies, and the remaining thirteen hundred copies shall be subject to the order of the said Board of Directors.

Approved February 6th, 1858.

NUMBER 2.

JOINT RESOLUTION to provide for the printing of an additional number of the Report of the State Geologist, and for the disposal of the same.

Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the Governor be and is hereby authorized to procure the printing of one thousand copies of the Report of the State Geologist, in addition to the two thousand copies directed to be printed by the Sixth General Assembly.

Resolved, That the copies of said Report authorized to be printed by the foregoing resolution, shall be disposed of as follows:— Two hundred and fifty copies of the same shall be distributed under the direction of the Governor, to such of the Governments and Scientific Societies of Europe, and to such of the State Governments